## United Steelworkers Local Union Digital Services Participating Agreement (Scan and email this page to cmabin@usw.org)

The United Steelworkers does not warrant that Local Union's use of the Service, any component thereof, or any services offered in connection therewith, will be uninterrupted or error-free.

To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, the United Steelworkers shall not be liable to Participating Local Union, or any third party claiming through you, for any damages suffered as a result of the use of the services consisting of six (6) pages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives and attested by their duly authorized officers.

Participating Local U	nion:	Date:	
Please mark an X nex	at to the services chosen:		
Text Action Network Website Social Media support _			
<b>Local Union Officer</b>			
By (Signature):			
Print Name:			
Title:			
Witness			
By (Signature):			
Print Name:			
Title:			
Communication Coor	dinator 1:		
Print Name:			
Email:			
Cell phone:			

Communication Coordinator 2:		
Print Name:		
Email:		
Cell phone:		